



2026:BHC-OS:7269

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

COMMERCIAL SUIT NO.259 OF 2019

Navkar Nivesh Pvt. Ltd. .. Plaintiff

Vs.

Om Sai Infra & Ors. .. Defendants

Mr. Vishal Jathar, i/by MDP & Partners, for the Plaintiff.

None for the Defendants.

CORAM : A. K. MENON, J.

DATED : 2<sup>ND</sup> DECEMBER, 2020.

P.C. :

1. On behalf of the plaintiff, extension of time is sought to serve writ of summons. Accordingly, returnable date is extended upto 24<sup>th</sup> February 2021.
2. This order shall be digitally signed by the Private Secretary of the court.

(A. K. MENON, J.)