



Priyanka

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

COMMERCIAL SUIT NO.259 OF 2019

Navkar Nivesh Pvt. Ltd. ... Plaintiff
v/s.
Om Sai Infra & Ors. ... Defendants

**WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION(L) NO.5153 OF 2021
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION(L) NO.5157 OF 2021
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION(L) NO.5181 OF 2021
WITH
NOTICE OF MOTION NO.556 OF 2019
IN
COMMERCIAL SUIT NO.259 OF 2019**

Ms. Akshita Vakharia a/w Mr. Ritesh Yadav i/by Mr. Dharmesh Joshi for the Plaintiff.
Mr. Shyam K. Singh i/by Mr. Mithilesh Singh for Defendant Nos.14, 15, 18, 19 & 20.

CORAM : KAMAL KHATA, J.

DATED : 10TH FEBRUARY 2026

P.C. :

1. At the request of both Advocates, the matter is adjourned.
2. List the matter on 10th March 2026.

(KAMAL KHATA, J.)