



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**  
**IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION**  
**COMMERCIAL SUIT NO. 259 OF 2019**

Navkar Nivesh Pvt. Ltd.

..Plaintiff

Versus

Om Sai Infra And 19 Ors.

..Defendants

WITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.5153 OF 2021  
WITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.5157 OF 2021  
WITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.5181 OF 2021  
WITH  
NOTICE OF MOTION NO.556 OF 2019

-----  
Mr. Dharmesh Joshi a/w Ms Akshita Vakharia and Mr. Zaid Sultan for plaintiff.  
Mr. Rajiv Pal i/b M.S. Singh for Respondent Nos. 14, 15, 18, 19 & 20.

-----  
CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.  
DATE : 10<sup>th</sup> MARCH 2026

**P.C.**

1 Learned Counsel for the Plaintiff in the captioned Suit has today sought time on the ground that he is not prepared in the matter.

2 As and by way of absolute last chance, stand over to 24<sup>th</sup> March 2026. No further time will be granted.

[ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.]