



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION

COMMERCIAL SUIT NO. 259 OF 2019

Navkar Nivesh Pvt. Ltd.

...Plaintiff

Versus

Om Sai Infra And Ors.

...Defendants

WITH

NOTICE OF MOTION NO. 556 OF 2019

Mr. Imran Khan i/b Mr. Dharmesh Joshi for Plaintiff.

Mr. M.S. Singh for the Defendant Nos. 14, 15, 18, 19 and 20.

CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.

DATE : 1st APRIL, 2026

P.C.

1. Learned counsel for the Plaintiff submits that arguing counsel for the Plaintiff is unavailable, stand over to 15th April, 2026.

[ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.]