



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION

PRACHI
PRANESH
NANDIWADEKAR

Digitally signed
by PRACHI
PRANESH
NANDIWADEKAR
Date: 2026.04.22
16:24:08 +0530

COMMERCIAL SUIT NO.259 OF 2019
WITH
NOTICE OF MOTION NO.556 OF 2019

Navkar Nivesh Pvt. Ltd. ... Plaintiff

Versus

Om Sai Infra & Ors. ... Defendants

Mr. Mutahhar Khan a/w Mr.Ritesh Yadav a/w Mr. Chinmay
Dhanavade for the Plaintiff.

Mr. Rajiv Pal i/by M.S. Singh for Defendants Nos.14, 15, 18,
19 and 20.

CORAM : Jitendra Jain, J.

DATED : 22nd April 2026

PC:-

1. Registry is directed to accept written statement of defendants nos.14, 15, 18, 19 and 20. Such written statement to be filed within four weeks from today.
2. Learned counsel for the plaintiff states that he has been served with the written statement.
3. Parties are directed to exchange draft issues and come with the agreed issues on the next date.
4. List this matter on 24 June 2026.

(Jitendra Jain, J)